For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
General Description
The MAX3180–MAX3183 are single RS-232 receivers in
a SOT23-5 package for space- and cost-constrained
applications requiring minimal RS-232 communications.
These devices minimize power and heat dissipation by
consuming only 0.5µA supply current from a +3.0V to

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-1444; Rev 1; 7/99
Ordering Information
PART
MAX3180EUK-T
TOP
MARK
-40°C to +85°C
TEMP. RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
5 SOT23-5 ADKF
MAX3181EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ADKG
MAX3182EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ADKH
MAX3183EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ADKI
Selector Guide
Pin Configurations/Functional Diagrams
MAX3180
SUPPLY
CURRENT (µA)
0.5
INVALID
OUTPUT
—
INVERTING
ROUT
✓
NONINVERTING
ROUT
—
MAX3181 0.5 ✓ ✓ —
MAX3182 0.5 — — ✓
MAX3183 0.5 ✓ — ✓
GND
RINROUT
1 5
5k
VCCEN (INVALID) MAX3180
MAX3181
SOT23-5
TOP VIEW
2
3 4
GND
RINROUT
1 5
5k
VCCEN (INVALID) MAX3182
MAX3183
SOT23-5
2
3 4
(  ) ARE FOR MAX3181/MAX3183 ONLY.
EN
INPUT
✓
—